OP \$40.00 4081190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678484

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumenetix, LLC		10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERP Power, LLC	
Street Address:	893 Patriot Drive, Suite E	
City:	Moorpark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4081190	LUMENETIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP Address Line 1: Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 655 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 2: Art Hasan

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178053/302461-00153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Bolter	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Bolter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=178053 - Trademark Assignment - 10-01-21#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007440 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUMENETIX, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 893 Patriot Drive, Suite E, Moorpark, CA 93021 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following mark as evidenced by its registration in the United States Trademark Office.

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Reg No.
 Reg. Date
 Docket No.

 LUMENETIX
 85180247
 4081190
 January 3, 2012
 68172

WHEREAS, ERP POWER, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 893 Patriot Drive, Suite E, Moorpark, CA 93021 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of June 5, 2019, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and said registration, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said mark and said registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said mark and said registration.

LUMENETIX, LLC

Dated: October 1, 2021

James Kingman
Authorized Person

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007440 FRAME: 0363